
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021403-2025 

Contract

C. BTH Palliative Care Outsourcing Trinity Hospice

Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-021403

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ff15  

Published 14 May 2025, 3:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

4 Lytham Road, Fulwood

Preston

PR2 8JB

Contact

Laura Topping

Email

laura.topping@elht.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021403-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021403-2025
mailto:laura.topping@elht.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKD45 - Mid Lancashire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.lancsteachinghospitals.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.lancsteachinghospitals.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.lancsteachinghospitals.nhs.uk/
https://www.lancsteachinghospitals.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

C. BTH Palliative Care Outsourcing Trinity Hospice

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85111000 - Hospital services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Awarded under PSR C. This is the 2nd notice for BTH Palliative Care Outsourcing Trinity
Hospice Contract.
Contract date 01/04/2025 - 30/03/2026.
Decision makers - Nigel Lewis, Catherine Daly-Hindmarch, Sarah Jackson and Andrew
Harrison

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £480,662

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD45 - Mid Lancashire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Awarded under PSR C. This is the 2nd notice for BTH Palliative Care Outsourcing Trinity



Page 4 to 7

Hospice Contract.
Contract date 01/04/2025 - 30/03/2026.
Decision makers - Nigel Lewis, Catherine Daly-Hindmarch, Sarah Jackson and Andrew
Harrison

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality and Innovation / Weighting: 1

Quality criterion - Name: Integration, Collaboration and Service Sustainability / Weighting: 3

Quality criterion - Name: Improving access, reducing health inequalities and facilitating
choice / Weighting: 2

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 5

Cost criterion - Name: Value / Weighting: 4

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Awarded under PSR C. This is the 2nd notice for BTH Palliative Care Outsourcing Trinity
Hospice Contract.
Contract date 01/04/2025 - 30/03/2026.
Decision makers - Nigel Lewis, Catherine Daly-Hindmarch, Sarah Jackson and Andrew
Harrison



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-013758

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/013758-2025


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Trinity Hospice and Palliative Care Services Ltd

Trinity Hospice, Low Moor Road, Blackpool, FY2 0BG

Blackpool

Email

trinity.enquiries@trinityhospice.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD45 - Mid Lancashire

National registration number

01537498

Internet address

http://trinityhospice.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £480,662

Lowest offer: £480,662 / Highest offer: £480,662 taken into consideration

mailto:trinity.enquiries@trinityhospice.co.uk
http://trinityhospice.co.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Awarded under PSR C. This is the 2nd notice for BTH Palliative Care Outsourcing Trinity
Hospice Contract.
Contract date 01/04/2025 - 30/03/2026.
Decision makers - Nigel Lewis, Catherine Daly-Hindmarch, Sarah Jackson and Andrew
Harrison

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

4 Lytham Road, Fulwood

Preston

PR2 8JB

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.lancsteachinghospitals.nhs.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.lancsteachinghospitals.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-04T16:09:04+0100
	TCPDF




